LEAD IN DRINKING WATER REPORT
Performed At:
Keansburg School District
Performed For:
Keansburg School District
John Furnback
100 Palmer Place, Keansburg, NJ, 07734
Prepared By:

C
hi
ll
er
Comments
(Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) Make Model
1 Sink Rm C-110 CE-S-1FL-C110 Y N N N Y N N
2 Food Prep Kitchen CE-FP1-1FL-Kit Y N N N N N N
3 Food Prep Kitchen CE-FP2-1FL-Kit Y N Y N N N N
4 Food Prep Kitcken CE-FP3-1FL-Kit Y N N N N N N
5 Food Prep Kitchen CE-FP4-1FL-Kit Y N N N Y N N
6 Kettle Kitchen CE-K-1FL-Kit Y N N N Y N N
7 Bubbler B-102 CE-DW-7 Y N N N Y N Y
8 Bubbler B-104 CE-DW-8 Y N Y N N N N
9 Bubbler B-106 CE-DW-9 Y N Y N N N N Low Flow
10 Bubbler B-108 CE-DW-10 Y N Y N N N N
11 Water Cooler Hall by B-100E CE-WC-11 Y N Y N N N N
12 Water Cooler Hall by B-100E CE-WC-12 Y N Y N N N Y Elkay
EZSTL8
WS
13 Bottle Filler Hall by B-100E CE-BF-13 Y N Y N N Y Y Elkay EZH2O
14 Bubbler B-116 CE-DW-14 Y N Y
15 Water Cooler
Office accross A-
101
CE-WC-15 Y N Y N N N N
16 Water Cooler
Office accross A-
101
CE-WC-16 Y N Y N N Y Y Elkay EZH2O
16A Bottle Filler
Office accross A-
101
CE-BF-16 Y N Y ma N No flow
17 Sink
Office accross A-
103
CE-S-17 Y N Y N N N Y Elkay
EZSTL8
WS
18 Sink Room A-104 CE-S-18 Y N N N Y N N
19 Water Cooler
Hall accross A-
106
CE-WC-19 Y N N N Y N N
20 Water Cooler
Hall accross A-
106
CE-WC-20 Y N N
20A Bottle Filler
Hall accross A-
106
CE-BF-20 Y N Y
21 Water Cooler Gym Left CE-WC-21 Y N Y N N Y Y Elkay
EZWSR
1C
22 Water Cooler Gym Right CE-WC-22 Y N Y N N N Y Elkay
EZSTL8
WS
22A Bottle Filler Gym Right CE-BF-22 Y N Y No flow
23 Water Cooler Hall by C-104 CE-WC-23 Y N Y N N N Y Elkay
EZSTL8
WS
Water Cooler
Attachment C - Water Outlet Inventory
(To be completed for each school)
Individual school project officer Name/Signature: __________________________________________ Date completed: ______________________________
Address: 81 Frances Pl, Keansburg NJ 07734_______________Name of School: _Caruso Elementry__________________________________________________
k thru 4th 2016 NEW
24 Water Cooler Hall by C-104 CE-WC-24 Y N Y N N Y Y Elkay EZH2O
24A Bottle Filler Hall by C-104 CE-BF-24
25 Bubbler B 101 CE-DW-25 Y N Y N N N N
26 Bubbler B-103 CE-DW-26 Y N Y N N N N
27 Bubbler B-105 CE-DW-27 Y N Y N N N N
28 Bubbler B-107 CE-DW-28 Y N Y N N N N
29 Bubbler Hall by A-107 CE-DW-29 Y N Y N N Y Y Removed
30 Water Cooler Hall by A-107 CE-WC-30 Y N Y N N N Y Not found
31 Sink Nurse/A110 CE-S-31 Y N N N Y N N
32 Sink Nurse/A110 CE-S-32 Y N N N Y N N
33 Ice Machine Nurse/A110 CE-IM-33 Y N N N N N Y
SMS050
A002
Removed
34 Sink Nurse/A110 CE-S-34 Y N N N Y N N
35 Sink Room A-111 CE-S-35 Y N N N Y N N
36 Water Cooler Hall by B-200L CE-WC-36 Y N Y N N Y N
37 Water Cooler Hall by B-200L CE-WC-37 Y N Y N N N N
37A Bottle Filler Hall by B-200L CE-BF-37 Y N Y N N N N Elkay
38 Water Cooler Hall by B-200G CE-WC-38 Y N Y N N Y N
39 Water Cooler Hall by B-200G CE-WC-39 Y N Y N N N N
39A Bottle Filler Hall by B-200G CE-BF-39 Y N Y
40 Bubbler Room  B-207 CE-DW-40 Y N N N Y N N
41 Water Cooler Hall by B-300L CE-WC-41 y N Y N N N N
42 Water Cooler Hall by B-300L CE-WC-42 y N N N N Y Y
42A Bottle Filler Hall by B-300L CE-BF-42 Y N Y N N N N Elkay
EZWSR
1C
43 Water Cooler Hall by B-300G CE-WC-43 Y N N N Y N Y Elkay
EZSTL8
WS
44 Water Cooler Hall by B-300G CE-WC-44 Y N N N Y N Y Elkay
EZSTL8
WS
45 Bottle Filler Hall by B-300G CE-BF-45 Y N N N N N Y
46 Bubbler Room B-307 CE-DW-46 Y N N N N N N
#[1] Type Location Code
O
pe
ra

5 Water Cooler Hall by Gym JMB-WC-5 N N N N N N Y Elkay
EHFS-8-
1B
6 Water Cooler Hall by Gym JMB-WC-6 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EHFS-8-
1B
6A Bottle Filler Hall by Gym JMB-BF-6 Y N Y N N N N
7 Water Cooler Hall accross  501 JMB-WC-7 N N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8-
1B
8 Water Cooler Hall accross  501 JMB-WC-8 Y N N N N N Y Elkay 134A
8A Bottle Filler Hall accross  501 JMB-BF-8 Y N Y N N N N
9 Water Cooler Hall accross  531 JMB-WC-9 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8-
1B
10 Water Cooler Hall accross  531 JMB-WC-10 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8-
1B
10A Bottle Filler Hall accross  531 JMB-BF-10 Y N Y N N N N
11 Water Cooler Hall accross  413 JMB-WC-11 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
ESWA8
L 1L
12 Water Cooler Hall accross  413 JMB-WC-12 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EHFS8
A 1K
13 Water Cooler Hall by Cafeteria JMB-WC-13 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
SWA-13-
1A
13A Bottle Filler Hall by Cafeteria JMB-BF-13 Y N Y N N N N
14 Water Cooler Hall by Cafeteria JMB-WC-14 N N N N N N Y Elkay
EHFS-8-
1
14A Sink Faculty Room JMB-S-14 Y N N N N N N
15 Food Prep Kitchen JMB-FP-15 Y N N N Y N N
16 Food Prep Kitchen JMB-FP-16 Y N N N N N N
17 Food Prep Kitchen JMB-FP-17 Y N N N Y N N Not functional
18 Water Cooler Hall accross  204 JMB-WC-18 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8
1A
19 Water Cooler Hall accross  204 JMB-WC-19 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8
1A
20 Water Cooler Hall accross  233 JMB-WC-20 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
SWA-13-
1A
21 Water Cooler Hall accross  233 JMB-WC-21 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8
1B
Water Cooler
Attachment C - Water Outlet Inventory
(To be completed for each school)
Individual school project officer Name/Signature: __________________________________________ Date completed: ______________________________
Address: 100 Palmer Pl, keansburg NJ 07734_____________________________Joseph R Bolger Middle School
8-May Year School Constructed: __________ Renovations/Additions: ______________________________________
21A Bottle Filler Hall accross  233 JMB-BF-21 Y N Y N N N N
22 Water Cooler Trailer #2 JMB-WC-22 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EBFSA8
1D
Not found
23

Home
Economics
Room 429 JMB-S-26 Y N N N Y N N
27
Home
Economics
Room 429 JMB-S-27 Y N N N Y N N Removed
28
Home
Economics
Room 429 JMB-S-28 Y N N N Y N N Not functional
29
Home
Economics
Room 429 JMB-S-29 Y N N N Y N N
30 Water Cooler Hall by 423 JMB-WC-30 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
SWA-13-
1A
31 Water Cooler Hall by 423 JMB-WC-31 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EHFS8
A 1K
31A Bottle Filler Hall by 423 JMB-BF-31 Y N Y N N N N
32 Water Cooler Hall by 425 JMB-WC-32 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZFS8
1A
33 Water Cooler Hall by 425 JMB-WC-33 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
ESWA-
13-1A
34 Water Cooler Hall accross  305 JMB-WC-34 Y N N N N N Y Elkay
EZH1A-
13-1A
35 Water Cooler Hall accross  305 JMB-WC-35 Y Y N N N N Y Elkay
#[1] Type Location Code
O
pe
ra

1 Sink Nurse Office Bath ELC-S-1 Y N N N N N N
2 Sink Nurse Office ELC-S-2 Y N N N N N N
3 Bubbler Nurse Office ELC-DW-3 Y N N N N N N
4 Sink Nurse Office ELC-S-4 Y N N N N N N
5 Sink Kitchen ELC-S-5 Y N N N N N N
6 Sink Kitchen ELC-S-6 Y N Y N N N N
7 Sink Kitchen ELC-S-7 Y N N N N N N
8 Sink
Main Office Rm
100C
ELC-S-8 Y N N N N N N
9 Sink
Main Office Bath
R
ELC-S-9 Y N N N N N N
10 Sink Main Office Bath L ELC-S-10 Y N N N N N N
11 Sink Staff Bath Left ELC-S-11 Y Y N Y N N N
12 Sink Staff Bath Right ELC-S-12 Y Y Y N N N N
13 Sink SGI Room 111 ELC-S-13 Y Y N N N N N
14 Sink Room 134 ELC-S-14 Y Y N N N N N
15 Bubbler Room 134 ELC-DW-15 Y N Y N N N N
16 Sink Room 116 ELC-S-16 Y N N N N Y N
17 Bubbler Room 116 ELC-DW-17 Y N N N N N N
18 Sink Room 117 ELC-S-18 Y N N N N N N
19 Bubbler Room 117 ELC-DW-19 Y N N N N N N
20 Sink Room 133 ELC-S-20 Y N N N N N N
21 Bubbler Room 133 ELC-DW-21 Y N N N N N N
22 Sink Room 132 ELC-S-22 Y N N N N N N
23 Bubbler Room 132 ELC-DW-23 Y N N N N N N
24 Sink
Staff Bathroom by
SB119
ELC-S-24 Y N N N N N N

ELC-WC-26 Y N N N N N N
Water Cooler
Attachment C - Water Outlet Inventory
(To be completed for each school)
Individual school project officer Name/Signature: __________________________________________ Date completed:
Address: 142 Port Monmouth RoadName of School: Keansburg Early Learning Center
Grade Levels: Year School Constructed: Pre 1978 Renovations/Additions: N/A
27 Bottle Filler
Hall by Bath IDF
Rm  130
ELC-BF-27 Y N Y N N N N Elkay
28 Water Cooler
Hall by Bath IDF
Rm  130
ELC-WC-28 Y N N N N N N
29 Sink Room 121 ELC-S-29 Y N N N N N N
30 Bubbler Room 121 ELC-DW-30 Y N N N N N N
31 Sink Room 122 ELC-S-31 Y N N N N N N
32 Bubbler Room 122 ELC-DW-32 Y N N N N N N
33 Sink Room 128 ELC-S-33 Y N N N N N N
34 Bubbler Room 128 ELC-DW-34 Y N N N N N N
35 Sink Room 127 ELC-S-35 Y N N N N N N
36 Bubbler Room 127 ELC-DW-36 Y N N N N N N
37 Sink Room 123 ELC-S-37 Y N N N N N N
38 Bubbler Room 123 ELC-DW-38 Y N N N N N N
39 Sink Room 124 ELC-S-39 Y N N N N N N
40 Bubbler Room 124 ELC-DW-40 Y N N N N N N
41 Sink Room 126 ELC-S-41 Y N N N N N N
42 Bubbler Room 126 ELC-DW-42 Y N N N N N N
43 Sink Room 125 ELC-S-43 Y N N N N N N
44 Bubbler Room 125 ELC-DW-44 Y N N N N N N
45 Sink
Teachers work
Room 144
ELC-S-45 Y N N N N N N
46 Sink Room 145 ELC-S-46 Y N N N N N N Out of order
47 Bubbler Room 145 ELC-DW-47 Y N N N N N N
48 Sink Room 152 ELC-S-48 Y N N N N N N Out of order
49 Bubbler Room 152 ELC-DW-49 Y N N N N N N
50 Water Cooler Hall by Room 152 ELC-WC-50 Y N N N N N N
51 Bottle Filler Hall by Room 152 ELC-BF-51 Y N Y N N N N
52 Water Cooler Hall by Room 152 ELC-WC-52 Y N N N N N N
53 Sink Room 146 ELC-S-53 Y N N N N N N
54 Bubbler Room 146 ELC-DW-54 Y N N N N N N
55 Sink Room 147 ELC-S-55 Y N N N N N N
56 Bubbler Room 147 ELC-DW-56 Y N N N N N N
57 Sink Room 151 ELC-S-57 Y N N N N N N
58 Bubbler Room 151 ELC-DW-58 Y N N N N N N
59 Sink Room 150 ELC-S-59 Y N N N N N N
60 Bubbler Room 150 ELC-DW-60 Y N N N N N N
61 Sink Room 148 ELC-S-61 Y N N N N N N
62 Bubbler Room 148 ELC-DW-62 Y N N N N N N
63 Sink Room 149 ELC-S-63 Y N N N N N N
64 Bubbler Room 149 ELC-DW-64 Y N N N N N N
#[1] Type Location Code
O
pe
ra

5 Sink
Teachers
Cafeteria
KHS-S-5 Y N N N N N N
6 Water Cooler Hall by Cafeteria KHS-WC-6 Y N N N N N N Out of order
7 Water Cooler Hall by Cafeteria KHS-WC-7 Y N N N N N N
8 Bottle Filler Hall by Cafeteria KHS-BF-8 Y N Y N N N N Elkay
9 Water Cooler
Boys Locker
Room
KHS-WC-9 Y N N N N N N Removed
10 Ice Machine
Boys Locker
Room
KHS-IM-10 Y N N N N N N Removed
11 Food Prep Kitchen KHS-FP-11 Y N N N N N N
12 Sink Kitchen KHS-FP-12 Y N N N N N N
13 Sink Kitchen KHS-FP-13 Y N N N N N N
14 Ice Machine Kitchen KHS-IM-14 Y N N N N N N
15 Water Cooler Cafeteria KHS-WC-15 Y N N N N N N
16 Bubbler Hall by Rm 162 KHS-DW-16 Y N N N N N N Out of order
17 Bubbler Hall by Rm 162 KHS-DW-17 Y N N N N N N Out of order
18 Water Cooler Weight Room 157 KHS-WC-18 Y N N N N N N
19 Bottle Filler Weight Room 157 KHS-BF-19 Y N Y N N N N Elkay
LZWSR
_1C
20 Ice Machine
Office Weight Rm
157
KHS-IM-20 Y N N N N N N
21 Sink Room 110 KHS-S-21 Y N N N N N N
22 Bubbler Hall accross  105 KHS-DW-22 Y Y N N N N N Out of order
23 Water Cooler Hall accross  105 KHS-WC-23 Y N N N N N N
24 Bottle Filler Hall accross  105 KHS-BF-24 Y N Y N N N N Elkay
LZWSR
_1D
25 Bubbler Hall accross  204 KHS-DW-25 Y N N N N N N Out of order
26 Water Cooler Hall accross  204 KHS-WC-26 Y N N N N N N
Water Cooler
Attachment C - Water Outlet Inventory
(To be completed for each school)
Individual school project officer Name/Signature: __________________________________________ Date completed: ______________________________
Address: 140 Port Monmouth Road KeasburgKeansburg High School
Grade Levels: _________9-12_________________1968 Renovations/Additions: ______________________________________
27 Water Cooler Hall accross  204 KHS-BF-27 Y N Y N N N Y Elkay
LZWSR
_1D
Appendix F Laboratory Data
Analysis Report